

July, 2, 2013

In support of its request for authority, Broadband In Hand, LLC submits the following information pursuant to Section 63.18 of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. 63.18.

(a) The name, address and telephone number of the Applicant is:

Broadband In Hand, LLC. 25 Hancock Court South Setauket, New York, 11720 (631) 682-4908

(b) Broadband In Hand, LLC is a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York.

(c) Correspondence concerning this Application should be addressed to:

Arnold Leap, Member, and United States Citizen 25 Hancock Court South Setauket, New York, 11720 (631) 682-4908

Broadband In Hand, LLC is 100 percent owned by its sole member, Arnold Leap.